Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:				
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:				
DIS	STRICT OF MARYLAND					
Cas	se number (if known)		Chapter 11			
					Check if this an amended filing	
					-	
	ficial Form 201					
<u>V</u>	oluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individu	ıals Filing i	for Bankr	ruptcy	06/22
		a separate sheet to this form. On the a separate document, <i>Instructions for</i>				umber (if
1.	Debtor's name	ESCO, Ltd.				
2.	All other names debtor					
	used in the last 8 years Include any assumed	DBA Shoe City DBA YCMC				
	names, trade names and doing business as names	DDA TOMO				
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	52-0805654				
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business		Mailing address business	s, if different from principal p	lace of
		1800 Woodlawn Drive Gwynn Oak, MD 21207-4007				
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		P.O. Box, Numb	er, Street, City, State & ZIP Co	de
		Baltimore County		Location of prir	ncipal assets, if different fron	n principal
		County		•	City, State & ZIP Code	
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	www.ycmc.com				
6.	Type of debtor	Corneration (is alreading a Limite of Line)	sility Composity (LLC) -	and Limited Link Wee	Dortnarship (LLDV)	
υ.	i ype oi debloi	✓ Corporation (including Limited Liab☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	mity Company (LLC) a	na Limited Liability	rannersnip (LLP))	
		Other, Specify:				

Case 23-12237 Doc 1 Filed 03/31/23 Page 2 of 4

Debt	or ESCO, Ltd.		Case r	umber (if known)	
	Name				
7.	Describe debtor's business	Health Care Busine Single Asset Real E Railroad (as defined	ess (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Fined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))		
		_	(as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))		
		☐ Investment compan	us described in 26 U.S.C. §501) uy, including hedge fund or pooled investm (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))	ent vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)	
			can Industry Classification System) 4-digit gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-co		
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7			
	A debtor who is a "small business debtor" must check the first sub-box. A debtor as defined in § 1182(1) who elects to proceed under subchapter V of chapter 11 (whether or not the debtor is a "small business debtor") must		The debtor is a small business debtor as noncontingent liquidated debts (excludin \$3,024,725. If this sub-box is selected, a operations, cash-flow statement, and fee exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. §		
	check the second sub-box.		debts (excluding debts owed to insiders proceed under Subchapter V of Chapt balance sheet, statement of operations,	I.S.C. § 1182(1), its aggregate noncontingent liquidate or affiliates) are less than \$7,500,000, and it choose over 11. If this sub-box is selected, attach the most receash-flow statement, and federal income tax return, or ow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	s to ent
			A plan is being filed with this petition.		
			accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).	repetition from one or more classes of creditors, in	1
			Exchange Commission according to § 13	orts (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities a 3 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11	
		Chapter 12	The debtor is a shell company as defined	d in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.	
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	✓ No. Yes.			
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District	When When	Case number Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	✓ No Yes.			

Case 23-12237 Doc 1 Filed 03/31/23 Page 3 of 4

Deb	tor ESCO, Ltd.			Case number (if k	nown)
	Name				
	List all cases. If more than	1,			
	attach a separate list	Debtor			Relationship
		District		When	Case number, if known
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply	<u>:</u>		
	this district?	_		Santania and Baratana and assessment	ata la thia district for 400 days large district.
				or for a longer part of such 180 days	sets in this district for 180 days immediately
			·	,	•
		A bankruptcy	case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or part	nership is pending in this district.
12	Does the debtor own or	√ No			
	have possession of any	<u>·</u>			
	real property or personal	Yes. Answer b	elow for each proper	ty that needs immediate attention. Att	ach additional sheets if needed.
	property that needs immediate attention?	Miles de e	- 4l	limmondiate attention 2 (Cheek all the	at annha)
	ininediate attention?			I immediate attention? (Check all that	
		It pose	es or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiabl	e hazard to public health or safety.
		What is	the hazard?		
		It need	ds to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.	
		It inclu	des perishable good	ds or assets that could quickly deterior	ate or lose value without attention (for example,
				meat, dairy, produce, or securities-rela	
		Other			
			the property?		
			p	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP C	odo
		la tha mua		Number, Street, City, State & ZIF C	ode
		is the pro	perty insured?		
		No			
		Yes.	Insurance agency		
			Contact name		
			Phone		
	Statistical and admir	nistrative information			
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Check one:			
	available funds		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		
		<u> </u>		stribution to unsecured creditors.	
		☐ After any	administrative expe	nses are paid, no funds will be availal	ole to unsecured creditors.
11	Estimated number of				
14.	creditors	☐ 1-49 ☐ 50-99		1,000-5,000 5001-10,000	25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000
		100-199		10,001-25,000	More than 100,000
		₹ 200-999		10,001 20,000	incre alarrec,ecc
15.	Estimated Assets	\$0 - \$50,000		\$1,000,001 - \$10 million	\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion
		\$50,001 - \$100,0	000	\$10,000,001 - \$50 million	\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
		<u> </u>	,000	\$50,000,001 - \$100 million	\$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion
		\$500,001 - \$1 m	illion	\$100,000,001 - \$500 million	
16.	Estimated liabilities	\$0 - \$50,000		\$1,000,001 - \$10 million	\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion
		\$50,001 - \$100,		\$10,000,001 - \$50 million	\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
		\$100,001 - \$500 \$500,001 - \$1 m	•	\$50,000,001 - \$100 million \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	\$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion More than \$50 billion
		\$500,001 - \$1 III	IIIIOH	\$100,000,001 - \$300 HIIIIOH	INIOIE MAIT 430 DIIIION

Case 23-12237 Doc 1 Filed 03/31/23 Page 4 of 4

ioi ESCO, Lta.		Case number (# known)		
Name				
Request for Relie	f, Declaration, and Signatures			
	,,			
RNING Bankruptcy frami imprisonment f	ud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection w for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3	ith a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or 571.		
Declaration and signatu of authorized representative of debto	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter	of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.		
	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.			
	I have examined the information in this petition and have	a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.		
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true	e and correct.		
	Executed on March 31, 2023 MM / DD / YYYY			
	X /s/ Stanley W. Mastil	Stanley W. Mastil		
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Chief Restructuring Officer	Printed name		
	Title Chief Restructuring Officer	Printed name		
Signature of attorney	Title Chief Restructuring Officer X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum	Printed name Date March 31, 2023		
Signature of attorney	Title Chief Restructuring Officer X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor	Printed name		
Signature of attorney	Title Chief Restructuring Officer X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor Daniel Jack Blum 07241	Printed name Date March 31, 2023		
Signature of attorney	Title Chief Restructuring Officer X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor Daniel Jack Blum 07241 Printed name	Printed name Date March 31, 2023		
Signature of attorney	Title Chief Restructuring Officer X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor Daniel Jack Blum 07241	Printed name Date March 31, 2023		
Signature of attorney	Title Chief Restructuring Officer X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor Daniel Jack Blum 07241 Printed name Polsinelli PC Firm name	Printed name Date March 31, 2023		
Signature of attorney	Title Chief Restructuring Officer X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor Daniel Jack Blum 07241 Printed name Polsinelli PC Firm name 1401 Eye "I" Street, N.W.	Printed name Date March 31, 2023		
Signature of attorney	X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor Daniel Jack Blum 07241 Printed name Polsinelli PC Firm name 1401 Eye "I" Street, N.W. Suite 800	Printed name Date March 31, 2023		
Signature of attorney	Title Chief Restructuring Officer X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor Daniel Jack Blum 07241 Printed name Polsinelli PC Firm name 1401 Eye "I" Street, N.W.	Printed name Date March 31, 2023		
Signature of attorney	X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor Daniel Jack Blum 07241 Printed name Polsinelli PC Firm name 1401 Eye "I" Street, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005	Date March 31, 2023 MM / DD / YYYY		
Signature of attorney	X /s/ Daniel Jack Blum Signature of attorney for debtor Daniel Jack Blum 07241 Printed name Polsinelli PC Firm name 1401 Eye "I" Street, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	Date March 31, 2023 MM / DD / YYYY		